

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No.4520 of 2022**

Narendra Juneja **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>04.03.2024</b> | <p>Mr. Aditya Chopra, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1.</p> <p>Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Agrawal prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter immediately after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

*Rekha*