



2025:CGHC:17294

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 4520 of 2022**

1 - Narendra Juneja S/o Shri Kishan Juneja Aged About 50 Years R/o Jagatpur, District : Raigarh, Chhattisgarh

... Petitioner**versus**

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary Urban Administration And Development, Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya, Capital Complex, New Raipur, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Municipal Council Raigarh Through Its Commissioner, O/o Municipal Council Raigarh, District : Raigarh, Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

(Cause-title taken from Case Information System)

For Petitioner	: None
For State/Respondent No.1	: Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. Govt. Advocate
For Respondent No.2	: Dr. Sudeep Agragal, Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad**Order on Board****15/04/2025**

1. The matter is called in two rounds and in both the rounds none present for the petitioner.

2. In view of the above this Court is having no other option except to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the petition is **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Ravi Mandavi